pertaining to hazardous waste gr hazardgus material management by service 

of a written Notice of Assessment of Civil Penalty upon the respondent, 

The amount of such civil penalty shall be determined consistent with the 

following schedule: (1) Not less than two thousand five hundred dollars 

($2,500) nor more than ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for each day of the 

violation upon any person who; 

(a) Establishes, constructs or operates a geographical site in which 

or upon which hazardous wastes are disposed without first obtaining a 

license from the Commission.